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City Population Contact Name Title Phone 
Number

Email What is your city's purchasing threshold? Did you change the 
purchasing threshold 
after the law changed 
in 2015?

Bartlett 56,488 Dick Phebus Finance 
Director

901-385-1060 dphebus@cityofbartlett.org $10,000 - $25,000 requires 3 bids/quotes 
with mayor approval, and anything over 
$25,000 requires sealed bid and board 
approval.

Yes

Chattanooga 167,674 Bonnie 
Woodward-
Weller

Purchasing 
Agent

423-643-7230 purchasing@chattanooga.gov $1,000 - $25,000 requires 3 bids and 
anything over $25,000 requires sealed bid

N/A

Clarksville 132,929 Camille 
Thomas

Purchasing 
Supervisor

931-645-7437 purchasing@cityofclarksville.com $25,000 with $3,000 quote limit Yes; Change went into 
effect last year

Franklin 70,908 Brian Wilcox Purchasing 
Manager

615-550-6614 brianw@franklintn.gov $10,000 requires 3 bids and $25,000 
requires sealed bid

Yes

Jackson 65,211 Susan White Purchasing 
Director

731-425-8245 swhite@cityofjackson.net $10,000 N/A

Johnson City 63,152 Debbie Dillon Purchasing 
Director

423-975-2717 ddillon@johnsoncitytn.org Written quotations are required for 
purchases between $1,000 and $10,000. 
Purchases between $10,000 and $25,000 
are solicited via formal quote and are 
posted on this site. Public notices to obtain 
bids for goods and services over $25,000 
are posted on this site and published in the 
local newspaper.

N/A

Kingsport 51,274 James 
Demming

Finance 
Director

423-229-9431 jimdemming@kingsporttn.gov
15,000 - $30,000 needs 2 quotes; $30,000 - 
$50,000 needs 3 quotes; Anything over 
$50,000 needs to be advertised.

No

Knoxville 178,874 Jim York Finance 
Director

865-215-2086 jyork@cityofknoxville.org All purchases over $5,000 are handled by 
buyers in the Purchasing Division.

N/A

Murfreesboro 122,904 Paul Boyer Purchasing 
Director

615-849-2629 purchasing@murfreesborotn.gov $25,000 N/A


